06-12-2002



ILS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 0 2 1 1	
Tab settings	Y Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SCHOTTLAND, PHILIPPE	Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: One Plastics Avenue
Other	
05/17/2002	City: Pittsfield State: MA Zip: 01201
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/063792	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes VNo
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Marina T. Larson, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Oppedabl & Larson LLP	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionized to be charged to deposit according
	F 007 1C
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 5068	
	010862 CE SE
City: Dillon State: CO Zip: 80435-5068	CTIC
	THIS SPACE RECORD
	. This of Acc
9. Signature.	
	00 / 2000
Marina T. Larson, Ph.D. Ma	una Skars May 31, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informa

06/11/2002 LMUELLER 00000165 070862

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

10063792

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012963 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, Philippe Schottland sells and assigns to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Polycarbonate Articles including Water Bottles with luminescent effect invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. $\underline{10/063,792}$ filed on $\underline{5/13/2002}$, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Stattus	5/17/2002	
Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Philippe Schottland Inventor's Printed Name SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me th	his/_7_ day of	, 2002.
NOTARY PUBLIC COM EXP 12-18-08		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012963 FRAME: 0649